a departmental proceeding against him underbe rules 

applicable and/or in force. 

(H.) Thattheréafter on •25.3.20an F.i..R:. was 

lodged in the Sohra .Piice 5tation against the applicant. 

aUèging 

alleging that the applicant had misapprppriated Govt. 

money to the tune of Rs.1,20,684p— uees one lakh 

twenty thousand six hundred eighty four only )".our 

applicant was accordingly arrested bythe police on 

25.:304 and detained in police custody. A GDEntry 

was made vjde;.ENo..383.dtd.• 25.3.05 and Sobra PSCaee 

No. 7(3)04 under. section 409 I.P.C. has beenregistered 

against the applicant..

[...]

remaining the same as in the criminal case stated above, 

the amount involved is lessthan in the criminal ease. 

In otherwords the concerned respondents appear to be 

stating whimsically the aonts of misappropriation. 

In the Departmental Proceeding the saee has been stated 

as Rs.77ç763/* (Rupees seventy seven thouaand seven 

hundred sixty three only), in the criminal proceeding 

theamount is shown as R5, 1,20,684/-(Rupees one lakh 

twenty thousand six hundred eighty four only). Again 

in the impugned order dated 23.3.20 (Anuexure - V) 

it is newly al1egedthat a sum of R. 3 0 55 0 592/- (Rupees 
three lakhs fifty Live thousand five hundred Sintty two 

total 
only) bas been shown to be the/defrauded arnont after 

completion of the enquiry, which are confusing,eelf-

[...]

3)List for Oct 03 From St. John Bosco Boys Rs 167921- containing deposit of 15 SB Secondary School, Sohra 

Accounts - 

From Ramkrishna Mission higher Ra 40644/- - 2 104/- containing 13 SB Accounts Secondary School, Cherapunjee LCredited) 
38540/- 

'l'otal 	= 	 Rs 	120684/- 
- 

I 

(Rs One lac twenty thousand six hundred eighty four only) 

Against item no.4 out of the total amount P.s 40644/-, and amunt of Rs. 2104/- has been 
:crpdited by the said Shri Bipul Rn Das. Thus total amount to be recovered from him is Rs. 120684/-. 

You are therefore requested kindly to take necessary action to recovered the rest amount

[...]

that the decision taken by the Respondents, against the applicant 

had suffered from vice of illegality. 

2. BRIEF HISTORY OF THE CASE OF THE APPLICANTIPETITIOIER 

which may be treated as the integral part of this written statement. 

This is regarding misappropriation of Rs. 3,55,952/.- (Rupees Three 

lakhs fifty five thousand nine hundred fifty two) only by Shi4 Bipul 

Ranjan Des, the applicant while working as 9PM Cherra l,azar P.O. The 

amount was rnisappropriated by him from several Saving account (TPF) 

standing at Cherra Bazar S.O. 

Shri Bipul Ranjan Das while working as 5PM Cherra Bazar

[...]

Mcglialaya Division vide memo Nd. F4-5/03-04Ihcrra Bazar dated 30.08.2004 on 
ii IC lollowing imputations of misconduct/misbehaviour :- 

"Shri l3ipul Rn Das while working as SPM, Cherra Ba.zar during the 
period from 23.02.2000, to 08.02.2004 did' not credit the amount of Rs. 
77,763 /-(Rupccs seventy seven thousand seven hundred and sixty three 
only) to Government account which were dcposited'by the Ilead of 
Institutions of Rain Krishna Mission I ligher Secondary School and St. John 
Bosco Boys/Girls iligher Secondary. School, Cherrapunjee in respect of 
various 'FPF accounts and S13 accOunts standing at ChCITh l3azar SO on